During the period ended March 2025, the Company repurchased 25,011,800 shares for R$ 383,050, referring to the 
Company's share buyback program.  

Cancellation of treasury shares 
On February 26, 2025, the Company’s Board of Directors approved the cancellation of 28,071,881 (twenty-eight 
million, seventy-one thousand, eight hundred and eighty-one) common shares, with no par value, issued by the 
Company and held in treasury, without a reduction in the share capital. With the approval of share cancellation, the 
Company’s share capital comprises 857,928,119 (eight hundred fifty-seven million, nine hundred twenty-eight 
thousand, one hundred and nineteen) registered, book-entry common shares without par value. 

Share buyback program of subsidiary BRF 
On February 26, 2025, subsidiary BRF’s Board of Directors approved, within the scope of the program for the 
acquisition of shares issued by it, an additional 15,000,000 common shares in the amount of R$ 6,544,000 already